require such violator to cease and desist such violation of the provisions of 
the Code of Ethics; and/or 

2. require such violator to file any report, statement, or other information as 
required by the Code of Ethics; and/or 

3. require such violator to pay a civil penalty of not more than twenty-five 
thousand dollars ($25,000.00) for each such violation of the Code of 
Ethics and the pecuniary value of any unjust enrichment realized by the 

violator as the result of his or her violation of the Code of Ethics; and/or 

4. remove such violator from office who is not subject to impeachment,